Parts List

Reed-Rico

A75 Direct Drive
Planetary Thread
& Form Rolling
Machine

Reed

Machinery, Inc.

10A New Bond St.
Worcester, MA 01606

Direct Drive

Phone: 508-595-9090
Fax: 508-595-0002
sales@ reed-machinery.com



\NO 00~ NN N =

e o g o g S
OO NN AN RN N = O

NN
N =

NNDNDNDNDNDN
O 00 N O\ WY

W W
W= O

4

21

Table Top & Rocker Arm Assembly

(see Figures 1 & 2)

Description

5/8-11 x 5-1/2 lg. hex head screw
5/8-11 x 4-1/2 lg. hex head screw
1/2-13 x 2” 1g. hex head screw
1/4-20 x 3/4 lg. hex head screw
1/4-20 x 1”7 1g. hex head screw
1/4-20 x 3/8 lg. hex head screw
5/16-18 x 3/4 1g. hex head screw
3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Ig. hex head screw
5/16-18 x 1-1/2 1g. hex head screw
1/4-20 x 1/2 1g. socket head screw
5/16-18 x 2-3/4 1g. socket head screw
5/8-11 x 4-1/2 Ig. socket head screw
1/2-13 x 3-1/2 Ig. socket head screw
1/4-20 x 3/4 lg. flat head screw
5/8-11 x 4-1/2 lg. dog pt. screw
3/8-16 x 1/2 Ig. cup pt. set screw
washer ‘. o

1/2 washer

washer

washer

5/16 lock washer

3/8 lock washer

1/4 lock washer

5/16 lock washer

1/4-20 x 1/2 hex head screw
3/8-24 nut

3/8-24 LH nut

1/2-13 hex nut

1-8 hex jam nut

long nut

dowel pin 5/8 x 5” Ig.

grease fitting

grease fitting

SECTION A-A

Figure 2

Description
bearing

spring

pivot post base
pivot post

cone spacer

rocker

LH rod end

RH rod end

cam follower

90° die holder

die backing block
stationary die clamp
die holder plug
stationary die spacer
washer

galley adjusting screw
adjustable lock pin
collar plate

upper wear plate
lower wear plate
feed slide

feed arrow holder
shoulder guide

feed arrow

spring housing bracket
spring locator

spring housing

feed slide holder
slide support bracket
adjusting screw

key

feed finger

. Rocker Arm Assembly



Ajquiassy dog, a1qul T 24n8ul

AT8INSSY WHY H¥INOO0Y zo.*_ )

T "OlI4 338

-

o
e
= N —
Riniats PSS

S

S

8,

&

T
Wl

09
¥ 1CSIES)
== Bk g
A ! ‘
W) = = :
T |||l|\||ﬂ|l\ \ﬁ.|||||
\ - -— A - "I.l
i - ——

gl

o




Direct Drive Assembly

[
e
B

NO OO~ AN N =

(see Figure 3)

Description

“O” ring making kit

3/4” sq. head pipe plug connector
1/8-27NPT socket head pipe plug connector
1/4-18NPT socket head pipe plug connector
#10-32UNRF x 1/2 Ig. socket head cap screw
1/4-20UNRC x 7/8 lg. socket head cap screw
3/8-16UNRC x 1-1/2 Ig. socket head cap screw
5/16-18UNRC x 1-1/2 Ig. socket head cap screw
1/2-13UNRC x 2-1/4 hex head cap screw
bearing locknut

access plate

cup flanged bearing

cone bearing

cup bearing

cone bearing

bearing lockwasher

3/8 heavy-duty washer

seal

bearing keyed washer

10 lobe cam

6 lobe cam

8 lobe cam

key 5/8 sq. x 8 lg.

retainer grease

oil seal

cap

slinger

seal retainer

gasket

main spindle

speed reducer

adapter plate

gear case

5/16-18 x 1-1/2 lg. hex head cap screw

5/16 spring washer



SEAL ARRANGEMENT SUPPLIED WHEN
DIE COOLANT IS TO BE USED.

18

15
14

20121)22

28

29

3
- i..—._._._ \
REF. 11 UNITS
SUPPLY FROM LUBE PUMP
30
12
13 =
19
©—
10
NOT SHOWN (35(34)26 |
32 f =
] I
é
N N g
i p C TR
[ C NNAL
)
C [peee)
ip =
. [

Figure 3. Direct Drive Assembly

33

24
11

25

23

SEAL ARRANGEMENT SUPPLIED WHEN
NO DIE COOLANT IS USED.

NOT SHOWN

NOT SHOWN



Upper Track Assembly

g
B

NO O N ANV NN

(see Figure 4)

Description

1/4-20 x 2-1/2 hex head screw
1/4-20 x 1” hex head screw
1/4-20 x 3/4 hex head screw
3/8-16 x 1” hex head screw
3/8 x 1-1/4 hex head screw
3/8-16 x 1-1/2 hex head screw
3/8-16 x 3-1/2 socket head screw
3/8-24 x.2-1/4 hex head screw
3/8-16 x 2-1/2 sq. head set screw
1/4-20 x 3/8 socket head screw
3/8 washer

1/4 lock washer

3/8 lock washer

jacking block

upper adjustable track

upper stationary track

track stand

mounting “U” bracket

upper track bracket

adjusting sleeve

track tie bar

track stand spacer



X

SECTION X-—

Figure 4. Upper Track Assembly



Lower Track Assembly

5
B

NO O NNOANN NN

(see Figure 5)

Description

1/4-20 x 3/8 socket head screw
1/2-20 x 3/4 flat head screw
1/4-20 x 3/4 hex head screw
1/4-20 x 1” hex head screw
1/4-20 x 2-1/2 hex head screw
1/2-13 nut

#06-32 x 2” socket head screw
1/4-20 x 1/2 socket head screw
3/8-16 x 2” hex head screw
3/8 washer

1/4 lock washer

washer

galley adjusting screw
adjusting lock pin

adjusting sleeve

collar plate

galley support bracket

galley mounting bracket
mounting bracket

lower stationary track

lower adjustable track

cylinder

adjusting screw

key

cylinder spacer

stop pin

flanged bushing



H |
@
! = JT

12

==
‘ .a
|

Figure 5. Lower Track Assembly




Upper Top Rail Assembly

b=f
8
B

[ IR B Y R N O I S

(see Figure 6)

Description

1/4-20 x 1/2 socket head screw
1/4 x 3/4 1g. shoulder screw
1/4-20 x 3/4 hex head screw
1/4-20 x 2-1/2 hex head screw
5/8-11 jam nut

1/4 lock washer

pivot spring

1/4 diameter ball

bracket

adjusting sleeve

track adjustment bar

pivot

upper top rail



Ajquuassy pw dog 4oddn "9 NS

bl




Lower Top Rail Assembly

5
B

NN IR I NV I SO S

(see Figure 7)

Description

1/4-20 x 1/2 socket head screw
1/4 x 3/4 lg. shoulder screw
1/4-20 x 3/4 hex head screw
1/4-20 x 2-1/2 hex head screw
5/8-11 jam nut

1/4 lock washer

#10 lock washer

#10-32 x 1/2 socket head screw
pivot spring

1/4 diameter ball

bracket

adjusting sleeve

track adjustment bar

pivot

lower top rail

top rail pivot



Ajquuassy 1wy dog 4omoT /L N8y

)

N
@8

Al



RTH Die Adapter
(see Figure 8)

Item Description

spindle

RTH segments

slinger, 10mm

90° stationary die spacer, 5Smm
3/8-16 x 4 socket head cap screw
1/2-13 x 1-1/4 socket set screw

AN AW N =



Figure 8. RTH Die Adapter



e
8
B

o= N0 00NN W N e

= O

RK Die Adapter
(see Figure 9)

Description

spindle

RK die adapter

RK adapter key

slinger, Smm

90° stationary die spacer, Smm
Smm spacer

RK die clamp

1/4-20 x 1/2 socket head cap screw
3/8-16 x 3-1/2 socket head cap screw
3/8-16 x 3/4 flat head screw

1/2-13 x 1-1/4 socket set screw



Figure 9. RK Die Adapter





